Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approved
2025-02001-BA00134 13 Glenalmond Drive, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2025-02001-PB00143 6A Bellevue Drive, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2024-02001-PB00391 Lot 61, 11 Woodlawn Avenue, Kingston
19
Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2023-02001-PA00006 15-17 St James Avenue, Kingston 13 Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2025-02001-PB00020 Lot 2, Golden Spring St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2025-02001-PB00043 Lot 33 Widcombe Heights, Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2024-02001-PB00377 10 Hope Road, Kingston 10 Commercial Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2023-02001-PB00622 53 Westimister Road, Kingston 10 Mult-Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2023-02001-PB00461 40 Hialeah Drive, St Andrew Mult-Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2025-02001-PB00135 26 Farewell Avenue, St Andrew Mult-Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2025-02001-PB00132 41 Barbican Road, St Andrew Mult-Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2024-02001-PB00336 24 Haining Road, Kingston 6 Commercial Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2024-02001-PB00485 Part of Cumberland Pen, Ferry Pen
Kingston 20
Commercial Wednesday, July 2, 2025
2024-02001-PB00207 9A Dunoon Road, St Andrew Mult-Family Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approval Date
2024-02001-Sa00009 Lot 165, Part of Belvedere Now Known as 165
Cyprus Drive- St. Andrew
Subdivison  Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-01001-SB00013 Part of Jamaica Government Railway Lands Now
Known as Part of Tivoli Gardens Now Called Rasta
City to Be Called Royal Estate – Kingston
Subdivison  Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2022-02001-Sa00027 Part of 77 Molynes Road St. Andrew  Subdivison  Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00201 Along Marcus Garvey Drive at the intersection of
Marcus Garvey and Little Bell Road
Billboards Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00418 Light Poles Along Marcus Garvey Drive Billboards Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00228 Marcus Garvey Drive Billboards Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00177 54 Reef Avenue, Harbour View, Kingston 17 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00130 109 Bob Marley Boulevard Cooreville Gardens Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00056 236 Bedward Gardens, Mona Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00100 Lot 203, Delacree Pen, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00243 Lot 42  5 Plantation Heights, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00205 Lot 21 Cherry Hill Drive, Kingston 8 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00125 34 Norbrook Drive, Kingston 8 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00156 115A Red Hills Road, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00023 Lot 58-1 Hibiscus Drive, Kingston Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2023-02001-PA0008 22 Windsor Avenue, Kingston 5 Institutional Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00132 Lot 47 North Street, 876 Commercial Park, Kingston
20
Commercial Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00117 Lot 1, 46 August Town Road, Kingston 7 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00135 2 Norcross Avenue, Kingston 19 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00133 3 Zeus Place, Queensbury, Kingston 19 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00137 18 Daffodil Avenue, Part of Delacree, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00139 221-223 Marcus Garvey Drive, Kingston 10 Commercial Wednesday, July 16, 2025
Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00034 2 Ellerslie, Irish Town, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00142 Lot 6 Airy Castle, Stony Hill, St Andrew  Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00146 Lot 5 Hidalgo Close, Golden Spring, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00144 24 Charlemont Drive, Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00140 5 Hope Mews, Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00138 Burnside Hill, Red Hill P.O Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00141 13 Buttercup Drive, Mona Heights Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-BA00143 45 Shenstone Drive, Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00186 9 Wesdale Avenue, Kingston 19 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00201 77 1/2 Waltham Park Road, Kingston Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00275 7 Madison Avenue, Kingston 2 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00279 Lot 20 Norbury Villa, 4 Norbury Muse, Kingston 8 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00210 23 Gold Road, 320 Hughenden, Kingston 20 Single Family Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00321 1 Wilmic Close, Kingston Institutional Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2022-02001-PB00841 Lot 47 and 48 Kimberly Avenue, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00032 17 Sheriton Parks, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00137 9 Elmwood Terrace, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00017 38 Halifax Avenue, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00088 2 City View, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00198 2A Highland Drive, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00224 16A Wickham, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2025-02001-PB00174 29 Seymour Avenue, St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-PB00088 Seaview Road, Airy Castle St Andrew Multifamily Wednesday, July 16, 2025
2024-02001-SA00012 Part of Bellevue Now Known As Smokey Vale - St.
Andrew
Subdivison Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2005-02001-SA00084 Part of Hermitage - St. Andrew  Subdivison Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00270 Lot 135 Billy Dunn Hyperion Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2024-02001-PB00306 69 Deanery Road, Kingston Institution Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2023-02001-PB00374 15 Cragstone Drive, Red Hills Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00085 Across from 34 Upper Waterloo Road Bill Board Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00048 28 Venus Avenue, Harbour View, St Andrew Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-BA00050 Lot 2 Gladstone Villa, Linstone Crescent, Kingston Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00105 52 Plantation Drive, Red Hills P.O Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2023-02001-PB00376 Lot 20 Part of Woodlands and Coopers Hill, St
Andrew
Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-BA00160 Lot 244, Pine Boulevard, Kingston 6, St Andrew  Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00233 Lot 220 Meadowbrook Estate , 15 Holbrook Close Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2023-02001-PB00609 Lot 19 Skyline Drive,Kingston 6 Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-BA00152 84 Baldwin Crescent, Duhaney Park, Kingston Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-BA00154 33 Kimberly Avenue, Red Hills St Andrew  Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00029 1B Sterling Castle Heights Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Universal Reference Number Location Type of Development Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00257 18 Rosemary Lane, Kingston Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2024-02001-PB00300 1 Christopher Drive, Kingston 19 Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-BA00136 15 Napoleon Drive, Kingston 9 Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00199 33 Lady Musgrave Road, Kingston 5 Commercial Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2023-02001-PB00640 Lot 12 Wilmarney Terrace Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00149 8 & 10 Winchester, Kingston 10 Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00241 55 Pinewood Crescent, Kingston 20 Single Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00117 63 Lyndale Avenue, St Andrew Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00092 25 & 27 Pembroke Road, St Andrew Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2024-02001-PB00376 17B Elmwood Terrace, St Andrew Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025
2025-02001-PB00040 102 Shortwood Road, St Andrew Multi-Family Wednesday, July 30, 2025